SNL1 Series
      1W Unregulated Single output
Features
 4 Pin SIL Package
 Continuous Short Circuit Protection
 3000 VDC Isolation
 Efficiency up to 83%
 Operation Temperature Range -40 ~ 95°C max.
 Non-Conductive Black Plastic Case
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SNL1 - 12 12 S
⑴  ⑵ ⑶ ⑷
(1) Series  (2) Input Voltage Range  (4) Output Type
  3R3 - 2.97-3.63 V  S - Single Output
  05 - 4.5-5.5 V
   12 - 10.8-13.2 V
   24 - 21.6-26.4 V
   (3) Output Voltage Range
   3R3 - 3.3 V
   05 - 5 V
   12 - 12 V
  15 - 15 V
�Schmid Multitech GmbH Weinbergstraße 60b, 93105 Tegernheim - Germany www.schmid-m.com
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
SNL1   1W Unregulated Single output
ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE TYPICAL  AT 25°C, NOMINAL INPUT AND FULL LOAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Model Number
Input
Voltage Range
(VDC)
Input Current Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
Full Load
(mA)
Efficiency
@FL(%)
Capacitive
Load
(μF)
No-Load
(mA), max.
Full Load
(mA), typ.
SNL1-3R33R3S 2.97-3.63 60 388.5 3.3 303 78 3300
SNL1-3R305S 2.97-3.63 65 383.58 5 200 79 2200
SNL1-3R312S 2.97-3.63 75 374.11 12 83.33 81 470
SNL1-3R315S 2.97-3.63 75 374.11 15 66.67 81 470
SNL1-053R3S 4.5-5.5 45 259.74 3.3 303 77 3300
SNL1-0505S 4.5-5.5 45 253.16 5 200 79 2200
SNL1-0512S 4.5-5.5 55 243.9 12 83.33 82 470
SNL1-0515S 4.5-5.5 60 246.91 15 66.67 81 470
SN L1-123R3S 10.8-13.2 25 106.83 3.3 303 78 3300
SNL1-1205S 10.8-13.2 25 101.62 5 200 82 2200
SNL1-1212S 10.8-13.2 25 100.4 12 83.33 83 470
SNL1-1215S 10.8-13.2 30 102.88 15 66.67 81 470
SNL1-243R3S 21.6-26.4 15 54.11 3.3 303 77 3300
SNL1-2405S 21.6-26.4 15 52.74 5 200 79 2200
SNL1-2412S 21.6-26.4 15 50.81 12 83.33 82 470
SNL1-2415S 21.6-26.4 15 50.2 15 66.67 83 470
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
3.3 V Input 2.97 3.3 3.63
VDC
5 V Input 4.5 5 5.5
12 V Input 10.8 12 13.2
24 V Input 21.6 24 26.4
Input Filter  Capacitors
Input Reflected Ripple Current (1)   20  mApk-pk
Start up Time Nominal Vin and constant resistive load   10 ms
Recommended input fuse ( slow blow )
3.3 V Input 1 A
05 V Input 0.5 A
12 V Input 0.25 A